

Kohl's Cash/Rewards Donation Process

Assistance League Chicagoland West accepts donations of Kohl's cash and Kohl's shopping rewards. Our philanthropies use the rewards/cash to replenish inventory for several of our programs.

Online Shopping

Assigning Kohl's Cash to Assistance League

Email your pin number and the amount to <u>osb@alcw.org</u>.

Assigning Rewards to Assistance League

Checkout as **GUEST**. Under **OPTIONS** you may insert our **REWARDS # 9720-2035-057**. We will receive your Reward points.

In-Store Shopping

Assigning Kohl's Cash to Assistance League

Email the front and back copy of your Kohl's Cash to OSB@alcw.org.

Assigning Rewards to Assistance League

At checkout provide the Assistance League phone number: 630-321-2529 for Rewards credit to be applied to our account.